ICON International Inc. 500 Callahan Road, North Kingstown, RI 02852 P: 401.295.2533  F: 401.295.5984 www.iconintl.net
International Inc.  401.295.2533
P23 SPECIFICATIONS
P23 LAMP CONFIGURATIONS
CROSS SECTION
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments

P23 PHOTO DISTRIBUTION
ICON International Inc. 500 Callahan Road, North Kingstown, RI 02852 P: 401.295.2533  F: 401.295.5984 www.iconintl.net
P23 ORDERING KEY
P23 MOUNTING
International Inc.  401.295.2533
040808please recycle
Candela Tabulation
*Consult Manufacturer
Underline signifies standard configuration
UL listed and IBEW-AFL made (product affixed with UL and IBEW labels)
ICON International reserves the right to change specifications for product improvements without notification
Zonal Lumens
Coefficients of Utilization- Zonal Cavity Method
P44-D-WM ORDERING KEY
P44-D-WM MOUNTING
P44-D-WM PHOTO DISTRIBUTION
48”
96”
48” 96”
96”96”
96” 96” 48”
48 3/4”
96 3/4”
144 3/4”
192 3/4”
240 3/4”
PP44-D-2-T5-WAL
VERTICAL ANGLE
0 22.5 45 67.5 90
 0.0 22.5 45.0 67.5 90.0
0 1399.5 1399.5 1399.5 1399.5 1399.5
5 1364.4 1345.8 1332.0 1355.2 1329.5
10 1329.2 1312.8 1353.9 1334.5 1311.3
15 1276.1 1303.8 1308.4 1282.0 1275.2
20 1268.6 1264.7 1253.7 1263.4 1284.6
25 1203.1 1198.1 1198.2 1210.8 1217.4
30 1119.5 1126.6 1130.0 1143.8 1130.4
35 1026.6 1042.0 1042.4 1045.2 1060.0
40 940.1 953.2 951.6 977.3 975.4
45 870.3 865.1 873.9 887.0 863.6
50 781.5 784.3 776.6 772.0 762.2
55 680.7 678.0 670.0 667.0 669.3
60 562.1 576.7 589.2 576.1 570.5
65 452.6 450.1 472.4 470.8 466.0
70 380.3 379.0 361.1 371.7 366.2
75 263.4 269.5 274.3 267.5 269.4
80 130.9 138.4 165.8 194.2 186.7
85 53.6 51.1 66.6 107.8 109.8
90 14.1 13.4 24.1 56.9 67.5
CANDLEPOWER DISTRIBUTION
HORIZONTAL ANGLE
IES SPACING CRITERIA: END = 1.20  DIAGONAL = 1.34  CROSS = 1.22
Zone Lumens %Lamp %Fixt
0-30 1049.36 18.1 27.4
0-40 1703.79 29.4 44.6
0-60 2980.35 51.4 77.9
0-90 3823.79 65.9 100
90-120 0 0 0
90-130 0 0 0
90-150 0 0 0
90-180 0 0 0
0-180 3823.79 65.9 100
Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance 0.20
RC 0
RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
0 78 78 78 78 77 77 77 77 73 73 73 70 70 70 67 67 67 66
1 71 68 65 63 70 67 64 62 64 62 60 61 60 58 59 57 56 55
2 65 59 55 51 63 58 54 50 56 52 49 54 51 48 52 49 47 45
3 59 52 47 42 58 51 46 42 49 45 41 47 44 40 46 42 40 38
4 54 46 40 36 53 45 40 36 44 39 35 42 38 35 41 37 34 33
5 50 41 35 31 48 40 35 31 39 34 30 38 33 30 37 33 30 28
6 46 37 31 27 45 36 31 27 35 30 27 34 30 26 33 29 26 25
7 43 34 28 24 41 33 28 24 32 27 23 31 27 23 30 26 23 22
8 40 31 25 21 39 30 25 21 29 24 21 29 24 21 28 24 21 19
9 37 28 23 19 36 28 23 19 27 22 19 26 22 19 26 22 19 18
10 35 26 21 17 34 26 21 17 25 20 17 24 20 17 24 20 17 16
1080 70 50 30
PRIME     PRIME 44 DIRECT WM
DOWN SHIELD
EWL White Lens
WPL White Parabolic
 Louver
PL Parabolic Louver
LAMP TYPE